Project: H.014350 OLD NATCHITOCHES RD: THOMAS - STELLA

Route: Cntrl Section: 000-37 Beg Log Mile: 0.00 End Log Mile: 0.00 Parish: OUACHITA Non-State Road: Old Natchitoches Road

Length: 0.95 miles
Urbanized Area: MONROE

Remarks

Type Improvement

Work Type

OPPJ to provide match

Rehabilitation

URBAN SYSTEMS

Project Phase

Project Cost

Tot Cost(w/CE&I+IDC)

Federal Share

Fund

Year

Sponsor OPPJ

Feasibility
Environmental

Right of Way

Utility Relocation
Design (Engineering)

Construction

$1,320,000.00

$1,452,000.00

$1,161,600.00

Total Cost

$1,320,000.00

$1,452,000.00

$1,161,600.00

STP50-200K

2026

$290,400.00

Administrative Modification:

CHANGED CONSTRUCTION PHASE FROM $1,315,312.90 IN STP50-200K AT 80/20 IN FFY 2025 TO $1.32M IN STP50-200K AT 80/20 IN FFY 2026
CHANGED PROJECT NAME FROM “OLD NATCHITOCHES ROAD (THOMAS —STELLA)” TO “OLD NATCHITOCHES RD: THOMAS — STELLA”




