Project: H.014350 OLD NATCHITOCHES RD: THOMAS - STELLA

Route: Cntrl Section: 000-37 Beg Log Mile: 0.00 End Log Mile: 0.00 Parish: OUACHITA Non-State Road: Old Natchitoches Road

Length: 0.95 miles

Urbanized Area: MONROE								
Remarks			Type Improvement			Work Type		
OPPJ to provide match			Rehabilitation			URBAN SYSTEMS	STEMS	y
Project Phase	Project Cost	Tot Cost(w/CE&I+IDC)	Federal Share	Fund	Year	Sponsor OPPJ	OPPJ	
Feasibility								\$290,400.00
Environmental								-
Right of Way								
Utility Relocation								11-
Design (Engineering)								
Construction	\$1,320,000.00	\$1,452,000.00	\$1,161,600.00 STP50-200K	STP50-200K	2026			
Total Cost	\$1,320,000.00	\$1,452,000.00	\$1,161,600.00					

Administrative Modification:

CHANGED CONSTRUCTION PHASE FROM \$1,315,312.90 IN STP50-200K AT 80/20 IN FFY 2025 TO \$1.32M IN STP50-200K AT 80/20 IN FFY 2026 CHANGED PROJECT NAME FROM "OLD NATCHITOCHES ROAD (THOMAS -STELLA)" TO "OLD NATCHITOCHES RD: THOMAS - STELLA"